A/D581.40

FORM PTO-1595

RE(

04-03-2003

10/240302 TTO2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 30 SEP 2002

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

FORM PTC-1595 REC IIII III III III III III III III III	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 1/31/92)	Patent and Traderosis Off
1024076	Attorney Docket No : 30005015-3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England)	Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Palo Alto, California 94304
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: September 19, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 09/11/02
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Pater	10740302
0/04/2002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 082025 10240302	(0,000
3 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers att	ached? ∐ Yes ⊠No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
Records Manager	
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY	
Intellectual Property Adminstr. P.O. Box 272400	
Ft. Collins, Colorado 80527	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	08-2025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE	Ti IIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat true copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Scott A. Horsterneyer	19130lo2
Typed Name Sigratu	re Date heet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages including cover s	nees, assentinents, and cocument. [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht.doc

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0466

Attorney Docket No: 30005015-3 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, owner of the invention entitled:

Method and System for Controlling the On-Line Supply of Digital Products or the Access to On-Line Services

devised by:

David Murray Banks and David Everett Reynolds

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Method and System for Controlling the On-Line Supply of Digital Products or the Access to On-Line Services

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by David Murray Banks	on 11 September 2002
executed by David Everett Reynolds	on 16 September 2002
executed by	on
executed by	on

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By:

Richard A. Lawrence

Title: Corporate IP Attorney

Date:

N\labs\Bristol\ipd\formalities\US filing\USASS'96(ltd)

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

Septeth 2002

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0467